502470941 08/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Robert J. Calvet	03/21/2011	
Roman C. Gutierrez	03/21/2011	
Guiqin Wang	03/21/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DigitalOptics Corporation MEMS	
Street Address:	400 East Live Oak Avenue	
City:	Arcadia	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91006	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13975122

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9492023120

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cheryl.price@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone LLP
Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IO3-0059-US-03/70064.254
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norman E. Carte
Signature:	/Norman E. Carte/
Date:	08/26/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=254_Assignment#page1.tif source=254_Assignment#page2.tif OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 031079 FRAME: 0328

Attorney Docket No.: 103-0059-US-02 / 70064.195

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Robert J. Calvet of Pasadena, California Roman C. Gutierrez of Arcadia, California

Guigin Wang of Arcadia, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Tessera MEMS Technologies, Inc., having a place of business at 400 East Live Oak Avenue, Arcadia, CA 91006, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

MEMS ACTUATOR ALIGNMENT

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications. and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

	Executed this	Z 157 day of _	19MCH	, 2011.`		•
			Polat.	1 Collet		•
	A	•	Řobert J. Cak	/et		
State	of California)				
Coun	ity of hus Angeles	J		•		
	A	А.				
ń.	On MArch	21	_ 2011, before me, §	ue Hasseler, a notery public	personall	y appeared
Kobe	ent J. Culvet	who proved to	me on the basis of	satisfactory evidenc	e to be the	experson(s)
whos	e(name(s)(is(are)	subscribed to t	he within instrument.	and acknowledged t	o me that(l	he/she/fhev

AA ..

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

-1-

executed the same in (his/her/their authorized capacitylies), and that by (his/her/their agnature)s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the

SUE MASSELER COMM. # 1825011

instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of NOTARY

Sue Masseler, NP, CNSA (Court 1820/11) Chiene Sup: 91491/13

Executed this 21 day of Manh , 2011.
Description of the second of t
- LOUGUS COUPILL
State of Call from) Roman C. Gutierrez
County of Las Answers
2011, before me, Sue Masseler, a notary public personally appeare
Monda C. Gutierrez who proved to me on the basis of sotisfactory guidance to be
persons) whose (name(s) is lare) subscribed to the within instrument and orthographed to the within instrument and orthographed
Indistrict they executed the same in this her/their authorized (canadity) leet and that her key hands
(signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acte executed the instrument.
expenses the mandiffent.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
J. A.
SUE HASSELER COMM. # 1829011
MOTARY PLEATE, CALIFORNIA SIgnature of NOTARY
My Course, Supling Sen 1, 2013
Sue Masseler, NP, CNSA Comm 182911
Comm Exp. 01/01/13
Executed this 21 day of Morech 2011
State of California) Guiqin Wang
County of Los Angeles
N.
On March 21, 2011, before me, Sue Hasseler, a notary public personally appeared
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
A DUISOURS I WHOSE HAMBES I ISLATE I STINSOFT POR TO THE WITHIN INFORMATION AND ADDRESS AN
indistrictiney executed the same in highertheir anthorized appropriation and that he had been all the
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.
The same of the same same same same same same same sam
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
A second
SUE MASSELER COMM. W 1829011
HOTALY PUBLIC CAUFORNIA
My Comm. Stylies Jan 7, 2013 Signature of NOTARY
zaarczonego operational de la company de la
SUE HASSELER COMM. # 1829011 P
COMM. # 1829011 Comm. 182901

PATENT REEL: 031079 FRAME: 0330

RECORDED: 08/26/2013